
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/11/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 5,839,957
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 6,131,955

1 08/21/24 Wed $14,301,170 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,900,000 2.023 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 6,438,552
2 08/24/24 Sat $21,527,344 $34,620,520 $34,000,000 $16,900,000 2.012 3.6% 5.9% 4th Payment 6,760,480
3 08/26/24 Mon $13,593,154 $43,921,121 $44,000,000 $21,900,000 2.012 2.3% 8.1% 5th Payment 7,098,504

12.47% 4.00% 4 08/28/24 Wed $16,083,912 $54,925,929 $54,000,000 $26,800,000 2.012 2.7% 10.6% 6th Payment 7,453,429
13.86% 10.79% 5 08/31/24 Sat $24,511,864 $72,124,861 $69,000,000 $34,100,000 2.024 4.1% 14.3% 7th Payment 7,826,101
2.37% -3.00% 6 09/02/24 Mon $13,915,572 $81,702,851 $80,000,000 $39,500,000 2.024 2.4% 16.3% 8th Payment 8,217,406

15.41% 8.00% 7 09/04/24 Wed $18,562,596 $94,479,354 $93,000,000 $45,900,000 2.024 3.1% 18.9% 9th Payment 8,628,276
14.63% 12.84% 8 09/07/24 Sat $28,099,140 $111,457,920 $112,000,000 $56,500,000 1.982 4.7% 22.7% 10th Payment 9,059,690
28.77% 15.00% 9 09/09/24 Mon $17,919,214 $123,119,774 $121,000,000 $61,000,000 1.982 3.0% 25.1% 11th Payment 9,512,674
12.80% 5.36% 10 09/11/24 Wed $20,937,718 $135,572,066 $134,000,000 $67,600,000 1.982 3.5% 27.7% 12th Payment 9,988,308
6.60% 8.50% 11 09/14/24 Sat $29,952,580 $152,302,317 $152,000,000 $77,200,000 1.968 5.0% 31.3% 13th Payment 10,487,723
4.99% 5.37% 12 09/16/24 Mon $18,813,380 $163,412,168 $165,000,000 $83,800,000 1.968 3.2% 33.5% 14th Payment 11,012,110
3.87% 4.75% 13 09/18/24 Wed $21,747,174 $176,254,510 $176,000,000 $89,400,000 1.968 3.7% 35.9% 15th Payment 11,562,715
5.14% 3.43% 14 09/21/24 Sat $31,491,396 $196,831,294 $195,000,000 $98,100,000 1.988 5.2% 39.3% 16th Payment 12,140,851

11.19% 10.67% 15 09/23/24 Mon $20,919,350 $209,310,326 $208,000,000 $104,600,000 1.988 3.5% 41.4% 17th Payment 12,747,893
12.73% 8.98% 16 09/25/24 Wed $24,514,752 $223,934,124 $223,000,000 $112,200,000 1.988 4.1% 43.8% 18th Payment 13,385,288
7.87% 8.00% 17 09/28/24 Sat $33,969,756 $245,057,974 $243,000,000 $121,800,000 1.995 5.6% 47.0% 19th Payment 14,054,552
6.47% 5.00% 18 09/30/24 Mon $22,273,230 $258,391,420 $258,000,000 $129,300,000 1.995 3.7% 49.0% 20th Payment 14,757,280
2.73% 5.00% 19 10/02/24 Wed $25,183,432 $273,467,004 $275,000,000 $137,800,000 1.995 4.2% 51.1% 21st Payment 15,495,144
4.52% 6.11% 20 10/05/24 Sat $35,506,842 $302,640,340 $295,000,000 $145,100,000 2.033 5.9% 54.0% 22nd Payment 16,269,901
6.65% 5.38% 21 10/07/24 Mon $23,755,096 $319,029,626 $315,000,000 $154,900,000 2.033 4.0% 55.8% 23rd Payment 17,083,396
5.36% 8.34% 22 10/09/24 Wed $26,534,344 $337,331,509 $336,000,000 $165,300,000 2.033 4.4% 57.8% 24th Payment 17,937,566

4.00% 4.00% 23 10/12/24 Sat $36,927,116 $370,839,215 $364,000,000 $175,200,000 2.078 6.1% 60.4% 25th Payment 18,834,444
5.00% 5.00% 24 10/14/24 Mon $24,942,851 $388,428,877 $388,000,000 $186,700,000 2.078 4.2% 62.0% 26th Payment 19,776,167
9.22% 9.22% 25 10/16/24 Wed $28,979,484 $408,865,167 $412,000,000 $198,300,000 2.078 4.8% 63.9% 27th Payment 20,764,975

16.59% 16.59% 26 10/19/24 Sat $43,053,324 $439,226,308 $443,000,000 $213,200,000 2.078 7.1% 66.4% 28th Payment 21,803,224
17.05% 17.05% 27 10/21/24 Mon $29,195,607 $459,815,008 $460,000,000 $221,400,000 2.078 4.9% 68.1% 29th Payment 22,893,385
13.00% 13.00% 28 10/23/24 Wed $32,746,817 $482,908,016 $485,000,000 $233,400,000 2.078 5.4% 69.8% 30th Payment 24,038,054
10.05% 10.05% 29 10/26/24 Sat $47,380,183 $516,320,452 $521,000,000 $250,700,000 2.078 7.8% 72.2%
11.99% 11.99% 30 10/28/24 Mon $32,696,160 $539,377,737 $532,000,000 $256,000,000 2.078 5.4% 73.7% Total 388,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 10/30/24 Wed $37,773,453 $566,015,521 $559,000,000 $269,000,000 2.078 6.3% 75.3%
15.00% 15.00% 32 11/02/24 Sat $54,487,211 $604,439,823 $600,000,000 $288,700,000 2.078 8.9% 77.5%
25.64% 25.64% 33 11/04/24 Mon $41,079,456 $633,408,995 $645,000,000 $310,400,000 2.078 6.8% 79.0%
35.00% 35.00% 34 11/06/24 Wed $50,994,162 $669,370,004 $687,000,000 $330,600,000 2.078 8.4% 80.8%
45.00% 45.00% 35 11/09/24 Sat $79,006,456 $725,085,242 $750,000,000 $360,900,000 2.078 12.6% 83.2%
49.00% 49.00% 36 11/11/24 Mon $61,208,389 $768,249,309 $258,000,000 $124,157,844 2.078 9.9% 84.9%
40.00% 40.00% 37 11/13/24 Wed $71,391,826 $818,594,721 $865,000,000 $416,300,000 2.078 11.5% 86.6%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 11/16/24 Sat $71,105,810 $868,738,435 $935,000,000 $450,000,000 2.078 11.5% 88.2%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 11/18/24 Mon $59,157,908 $910,456,505 $1,000,000,000 $481,200,000 2.078 9.6% 89.3%
45.15% 45.15% 40 11/20/24 Wed $103,625,236 $983,532,871 $1,090,000,000 $524,500,000 2.078 16.2% 91.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/11/2024
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